
Lake Erie College (3-6) -vs- Dowling (9-1)
4/17/2010 at Brookhaven, NY

 
 

 
 
Lake Erie College Goals: Bal, Keegan (4); Larsen, Kyle (1); Donatelli, Andrew (1) 
Assists: Becker, Josh (1); French, Joeyjohn (1); Larsen, Kyle (1); Kudla, Joe (1) 
 
Dowling Goals: McClure, John (7); Sabo, Kevin (4); DeMola, Vito (3); Bergersen, Brandon (2); Sutherland, Matthew (1); Turner, Joe (1);
O'Brien, Kyle (1); Muzio, Matthew (1) 
Assists: Sabo, Kevin (6); Killpack, Redmond (2); O'Brien, Kyle (2); Muzio, Matthew (2); Amato, John (1); Abbene, Dan (1); Biondolillo, Joe
(1); McClure, John (1); Canevari, Joe (1)
 
 

 
 
Penalties: Nunez, PJ 1st/14:36; Desidero, Bill 2nd/07:57; Riley, Louis 2nd/00:45; McClure, John 3rd/12:09; Duncan, Colin 3rd/01:19
Officials: Ed Wallace; Bob Clancey; Mike Herold; Brian Scios

Date: 4/17/2010
Attendance: 123

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Lake Erie College 1 1 1 3 6
Dowling 7 4 8 1 20

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Lake Erie College 3 6 3 10 22
Dowling 17 8 13 6 44

Shots On Goal
Lake Erie College 3 2 2 6 13
Dowling 13 5 12 2 32

Saves
Lake Erie College 6 1 4 1 12
Dowling 2 1 1 3 7

Turnovers
Lake Erie College 8 8 10 7 33
Dowling 5 8 6 5 24

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Lake Erie College 3-5 4-9 4-6 5-8 16-28
Dowling 5-5 4-5 1-2 6-6 16-18

Ground Balls
Lake Erie College 11 11 9 12 43
Dowling 11 15 18 13 57

Face Offs
Lake Erie College 3 2 2 4 11
Dowling 6 5 8 1 20

Extra Man Opportunities
Lake Erie College 1 1 1 0 1-3
Dowling 0 1 1 0 0-2



Lake Erie College 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 3 Manley, Chris 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
A 4 Becker, Josh 0 1 1 0 3 4 0 - -
M 10 Jacob, Levi 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

M 19 Duncan, Colin 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -
1-

00:30
D 21 Hamelinck, Zach 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 - -
D 25 Rusinek, Cory 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
GK 26 Wisner, Alexander 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 - -
D 41 Kowalewski, Frank 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 - -

M 45 Desidero, Bill 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 10-30
1-

00:30
A 91 Bal, Keegan 4 0 4 6 0 1 0 - -

7 Wolfe, Ian 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
8 Dempsey, Tom 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
9 White, Dylan 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
12 Borowy, John 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 - -
15 French, Joeyjohn 0 1 1 4 4 2 1 - -
22 Larsen, Kyle 1 1 2 3 4 4 0 - -
23 Kudla, Joe 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 1-1 -
28 Donatelli, Andrew 1 0 1 6 5 4 0 - -

Totals 6 4 10 22 43 33 6 11-31
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 Wisner, Alexander 44:00 17 10
7 Wolfe, Ian 11:08 2 1
9 White, Dylan 4:52 1 1



Dowling 20

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 4 Biondolillo, Joe 0 1 1 1 5 1 0 - -
D 5 Casimir, Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

A 17 McClure, John 7 1 8 11 2 1 1 0-1
1-

01:00
D 24 Lauria, Matthew 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -

M 27 Nunez, PJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
M 28 Stellwagen, Thomas 0 0 0 0 6 1 1 8-11 -
A 29 O'Brien, Kyle 1 2 3 5 1 4 0 - -
D 30 Rubisch, Kyle 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 - -
GK 35 Dougherty, Ryan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
A 42 Sabo, Kevin 4 6 10 7 4 3 0 - -

1 DeMola, Vito 3 0 3 5 3 0 1 - -
2 Amato, John 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Abbene, Dan 0 1 1 3 3 1 0 - -

7 Riley, Louis 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 7-10
1-

01:00
8 Connor, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2-3 -
11 Pfleger, Roy 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
12 Bunton, Justin 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
13 Sutherland, Matthew 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 - -
14 Allgeier, Dan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-4 -
15 Turner, Joe 1 0 1 3 2 1 0 2-2 -
16 Bergersen, Brandon 2 0 2 2 0 3 0 - -
18 McGrath, John 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
19 Mayeda, Ryan 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
20 Diantgikis, George 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
21 Harris, Matthew 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
23 Rosenberg, Alec 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
25 Killpack, Redmond 0 2 2 2 2 0 1 - -
26 Piccola, Frank 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
36 Canevari, Joe 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 - -
39 Swan, Josh 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
40 Muzio, Matthew 1 2 3 3 1 1 0 - -

Totals 20 17 37 44 57 24 12 20-31
3-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 Dougherty, Ryan 30:00 2 3
19 Mayeda, Ryan 11:17 2 3
20 Diantgikis, George 18:43 2 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LECM DOWM
1st 14:33 Bal, Keegan (UP) Larsen, Kyle 1 0
1st 11:43 Bergersen, Brandon Abbene, Dan 1 1
1st 08:39 McClure, John Sabo, Kevin 1 2
1st 07:00 Muzio, Matthew Sabo, Kevin 1 3
1st 05:41 McClure, John O'Brien, Kyle 1 4
1st 04:27 McClure, John Sabo, Kevin 1 5
1st 02:12 O'Brien, Kyle Killpack, Redmond 1 6
1st 01:01 McClure, John Muzio, Matthew 1 7
2nd 13:24 Sabo, Kevin McClure, John 1 8
2nd 08:12 Bal, Keegan Unassisted 2 8
2nd 04:59 DeMola, Vito Unassisted 2 9
2nd 02:15 DeMola, Vito Sabo, Kevin 2 10
2nd 00:55 McClure, John Sabo, Kevin 2 11
3rd 14:06 McClure, John O'Brien, Kyle 2 12
3rd 11:53 Larsen, Kyle French, Joeyjohn 3 12
3rd 07:50 Sabo, Kevin Killpack, Redmond 3 13
3rd 07:08 McClure, John Unassisted 3 14
3rd 04:31 Sabo, Kevin Unassisted 3 15
3rd 02:18 Sutherland, Matthew Muzio, Matthew 3 16
3rd 02:04 Sabo, Kevin Biondolillo, Joe 3 17
3rd 00:41 Bergersen, Brandon Sabo, Kevin 3 18
3rd 00:25 DeMola, Vito Canevari, Joe 3 19
4th 14:22 Donatelli, Andrew Unassisted 4 19
4th 09:07 Bal, Keegan Becker, Josh 5 19
4th 06:58 Bal, Keegan Kudla, Joe 6 19
4th 01:33 Turner, Joe Amato, John 6 20

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 14:36 DOWM Nunez, PJ 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 07:57 LECM Desidero, Bill 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 00:45 DOWM Riley, Louis 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 12:09 DOWM McClure, John 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 01:19 LECM Duncan, Colin 00:30 HOLDING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 LECM Wisner, Alexander at goalie for LECM.
15:00 DOWM Dougherty, Ryan at goalie for DOWM.
15:00 LECM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Stellwagen, Thomas won by LECM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LECM Desidero, Bill.
14:36 DOWM Penalty on DOWM Nunez, PJ (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
14:33 LECM GOAL by LECM Bal, Keegan (FIRST GOAL) (MAN-UP), Assist by Larsen, Kyle.

Lake Erie College 1, Dowling 0
14:44 DOWM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Stellwagen, Thomas won by DOWM, [14:44] Draw control by DOWM Stellwagen, Thomas.
13:27 DOWM Shot by DOWM McClure, John, SAVE Wisner, Alexander.
12:57 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM.
12:14 DOWM Clear attempt by DOWM good.
11:43 DOWM GOAL by DOWM Bergersen, Brandon, Assist by Abbene, Dan.

Lake Erie College 1, Dowling 1

11:43 DOWM
Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Stellwagen, Thomas won by DOWM, [11:43] Ground ball pickup by DOWM Stellwagen,
Thomas.

-- DOWM Turnover by DOWM Bunton, Justin (caused by Kowalewski, Frank).
10:43 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Hamelinck, Zach.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Kudla, Joe.
10:08 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Dougherty, Ryan.
09:59 DOWM Clear attempt by DOWM good.
-- DOWM Turnover by DOWM O'Brien, Kyle.
09:17 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Wisner, Alexander.
09:06 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM.
08:44 DOWM Shot by DOWM O'Brien, Kyle WIDE.
08:41 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Sabo, Kevin.
08:39 DOWM GOAL by DOWM McClure, John, Assist by Sabo, Kevin.

Lake Erie College 1, Dowling 2

08:45 DOWM
Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Stellwagen, Thomas won by DOWM, [08:45] Ground ball pickup by DOWM Stellwagen,
Thomas.

-- DOWM Turnover by DOWM Sutherland, Matthew (caused by Duncan, Colin).
07:46 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Rusinek, Cory.
07:40 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
07:38 LECM Shot by LECM Duncan, Colin, SAVE Dougherty, Ryan.
07:32 DOWM Clear attempt by DOWM good.
07:00 DOWM GOAL by DOWM Muzio, Matthew, Assist by Sabo, Kevin.

Lake Erie College 1, Dowling 3

07:00 DOWM
Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Stellwagen, Thomas won by DOWM, [07:00] Ground ball pickup by DOWM Stellwagen,
Thomas.

06:12 DOWM Shot by DOWM Abbene, Dan, SAVE Wisner, Alexander.
05:48 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM French, Joeyjohn.
05:41 DOWM GOAL by DOWM McClure, John, Assist by O'Brien, Kyle.

Lake Erie College 1, Dowling 4
05:41 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Abbene, Dan.
05:41 LECM Faceoff Kudla, Joe vs Stellwagen, Thomas won by LECM, [05:41] Ground ball pickup by LECM Kudla, Joe.
04:48 LECM Shot by LECM Donatelli, Andrew, SAVE Dougherty, Ryan.
04:44 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Rubisch, Kyle.
04:30 DOWM Clear attempt by DOWM good.
04:27 DOWM GOAL by DOWM McClure, John, Assist by Sabo, Kevin.

Lake Erie College 1, Dowling 5

04:27 DOWM
Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Stellwagen, Thomas won by DOWM, [04:27] Ground ball pickup by DOWM Stellwagen,
Thomas.

03:59 DOWM Shot by DOWM DeMola, Vito WIDE.
03:41 DOWM Shot by DOWM Killpack, Redmond WIDE.
03:23 DOWM Shot by DOWM O'Brien, Kyle, SAVE Wisner, Alexander.
03:21 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Sabo, Kevin.
-- DOWM Turnover by DOWM Sabo, Kevin (caused by Wisner, Alexander).
03:17 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Wisner, Alexander.



-- LECM Turnover by LECM.
03:06 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
03:04 DOWM Shot by DOWM Sabo, Kevin, SAVE Wisner, Alexander.
03:04 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Kowalewski, Frank.
03:04 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Kowalewski, Frank.
02:56 LECM Timeout by LECM.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Kowalewski, Frank.
02:37 DOWM Shot by DOWM Sabo, Kevin, SAVE Wisner, Alexander.
02:33 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Killpack, Redmond.
02:23 DOWM Shot by DOWM DeMola, Vito WIDE.
02:12 DOWM GOAL by DOWM O'Brien, Kyle, Assist by Killpack, Redmond.

Lake Erie College 1, Dowling 6

02:12 DOWM
Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Stellwagen, Thomas won by DOWM, [02:12] Ground ball pickup by DOWM Stellwagen,
Thomas.

-- DOWM Turnover by DOWM Stellwagen, Thomas.
01:59 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Desidero, Bill.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Desidero, Bill (caused by Connor, Chris).
01:01 DOWM GOAL by DOWM McClure, John, Assist by Muzio, Matthew.

Lake Erie College 1, Dowling 7
01:01 LECM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Stellwagen, Thomas won by LECM, [01:01] Ground ball pickup by LECM Larsen, Kyle.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Larsen, Kyle (caused by Stellwagen, Thomas).
00:29 DOWM Clear attempt by DOWM good.
00:03 DOWM Shot by DOWM Sabo, Kevin, SAVE Wisner, Alexander.
00:00 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Borowy, John.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 DOWM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Riley, Louis won by DOWM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by DOWM Riley, Louis.
-- DOWM Turnover by DOWM McClure, John.
14:28 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Wisner, Alexander.
14:14 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Donatelli, Andrew.
13:25 DOWM Clear attempt by DOWM good.
13:24 DOWM GOAL by DOWM Sabo, Kevin, Assist by McClure, John.

Lake Erie College 1, Dowling 8
13:24 LECM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Riley, Louis won by LECM, [13:24] Ground ball pickup by LECM Donatelli, Andrew.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Donatelli, Andrew (caused by Harris, Matthew).
13:08 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Sabo, Kevin.
12:10 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Rusinek, Cory.
-- DOWM Turnover by DOWM McGrath, John.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Donatelli, Andrew (caused by McClure, John).
11:43 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM McClure, John.
11:41 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
11:23 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Biondolillo, Joe.
11:21 DOWM Shot by DOWM Biondolillo, Joe WIDE.
-- DOWM Turnover by DOWM Abbene, Dan.
10:22 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Larsen, Kyle.
09:57 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Rubisch, Kyle.
09:40 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Sabo, Kevin.
09:37 DOWM Clear attempt by DOWM good.
09:35 DOWM Timeout by DOWM.
09:18 DOWM Shot by DOWM Abbene, Dan WIDE.
09:07 DOWM Shot by DOWM Abbene, Dan, SAVE Wisner, Alexander.
08:51 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
08:22 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Becker, Josh.
08:12 LECM GOAL by LECM Bal, Keegan.

Lake Erie College 2, Dowling 8

08:12 DOWM
Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Stellwagen, Thomas won by DOWM, [08:12] Ground ball pickup by DOWM Stellwagen,
Thomas.

08:00 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Biondolillo, Joe.
07:57 LECM Penalty on LECM Desidero, Bill (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- DOWM Turnover by DOWM O'Brien, Kyle.



07:37 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Borowy, John.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Borowy, John (caused by DeMola, Vito).
07:36 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
-- DOWM Turnover by DOWM Bergersen, Brandon.
06:45 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Bal, Keegan (caused by Swan, Josh).
06:33 DOWM Clear attempt by DOWM good.
-- DOWM Turnover by DOWM Diantgikis, George.
05:43 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Kowalewski, Frank.
05:36 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Dempsey, Tom.
05:33 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Dempsey, Tom.
05:25 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM DeMola, Vito.
05:09 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Killpack, Redmond.
04:59 DOWM GOAL by DOWM DeMola, Vito.

Lake Erie College 2, Dowling 9
04:59 DOWM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Riley, Louis won by DOWM, [04:59] Ground ball pickup by DOWM Riley, Louis.
04:32 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Lauria, Matthew.
-- DOWM Turnover by DOWM.
04:22 DOWM Clear attempt by DOWM failed.
03:30 LECM Shot by LECM French, Joeyjohn WIDE.
03:20 LECM Shot by LECM Bal, Keegan, SAVE Dougherty, Ryan.
03:18 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Donatelli, Andrew.
03:12 LECM Shot by LECM Donatelli, Andrew WIDE.
02:53 DOWM Clear attempt by DOWM good.
02:34 DOWM Shot by DOWM Sutherland, Matthew WIDE.
02:20 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Sutherland, Matthew.
02:15 DOWM GOAL by DOWM DeMola, Vito, Assist by Sabo, Kevin.

Lake Erie College 2, Dowling 10
02:14 DOWM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Riley, Louis won by DOWM.
01:52 DOWM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Riley, Louis won by DOWM, [01:52] Ground ball pickup by DOWM Riley, Louis.
-- DOWM Turnover by DOWM Sabo, Kevin (caused by Dempsey, Tom).
01:08 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Wisner, Alexander.
01:01 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Borowy, John.
00:56 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Muzio, Matthew.
00:55 DOWM GOAL by DOWM McClure, John, Assist by Sabo, Kevin.

Lake Erie College 2, Dowling 11
00:55 LECM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Riley, Louis won by LECM, [00:55] Ground ball pickup by LECM Kowalewski, Frank.
00:45 DOWM Penalty on DOWM Riley, Louis (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:41 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
00:29 LECM Shot by LECM French, Joeyjohn WIDE.
00:19 LECM Shot by LECM Larsen, Kyle WIDE.
00:00 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Becker, Josh.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
00:00 DOWM Diantgikis, George at goalie for DOWM.
15:00 0
14:59 DOWM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Stellwagen, Thomas won by DOWM, [14:59] Ground ball pickup by DOWM Biondolillo, Joe.
-- DOWM Turnover by DOWM Biondolillo, Joe (caused by French, Joeyjohn).
14:42 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM French, Joeyjohn.
14:40 DOWM Clear attempt by DOWM failed.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM.
14:06 DOWM GOAL by DOWM McClure, John, Assist by O'Brien, Kyle.

Lake Erie College 2, Dowling 12
14:06 LECM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Riley, Louis won by LECM, [14:06] Ground ball pickup by LECM Larsen, Kyle.
13:31 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Larsen, Kyle (caused by Rubisch, Kyle).
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Becker, Josh (caused by Rubisch, Kyle).
13:31 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Rubisch, Kyle.
12:07 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Abbene, Dan.
12:05 DOWM Clear attempt by DOWM good.
-- DOWM Turnover by DOWM Bergersen, Brandon.



12:18 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Wisner, Alexander.
12:09 DOWM Penalty on DOWM McClure, John (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:05 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
11:53 LECM GOAL by LECM Larsen, Kyle, Assist by French, Joeyjohn.

Lake Erie College 3, Dowling 12
11:53 DOWM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Riley, Louis won by DOWM, [11:53] Ground ball pickup by DOWM Riley, Louis.
11:35 DOWM Shot by DOWM O'Brien, Kyle, SAVE Wisner, Alexander.
11:14 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Hamelinck, Zach.
11:10 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Desidero, Bill.
11:03 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
10:23 LECM Shot by LECM Donatelli, Andrew WIDE.
10:17 LECM Shot by LECM French, Joeyjohn, SAVE Diantgikis, George.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM French, Joeyjohn (caused by Lauria, Matthew).
-- DOWM Turnover by DOWM Sabo, Kevin.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Hamelinck, Zach.
08:56 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Swan, Josh.
08:50 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
08:04 DOWM Shot by DOWM O'Brien, Kyle WIDE.
07:50 DOWM GOAL by DOWM Sabo, Kevin, Assist by Killpack, Redmond.

Lake Erie College 3, Dowling 13
07:50 DOWM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Riley, Louis won by DOWM, [07:50] Ground ball pickup by DOWM Riley, Louis.
07:39 DOWM Shot by DOWM McClure, John, SAVE Wisner, Alexander.
07:30 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Wisner, Alexander.
07:21 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Kudla, Joe (caused by Rosenberg, Alec).
07:17 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Rosenberg, Alec.
07:09 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM O'Brien, Kyle.
07:08 DOWM GOAL by DOWM McClure, John.

Lake Erie College 3, Dowling 14
07:08 LECM Timeout by LECM.
07:08 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM McClure, John.
07:08 DOWM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Riley, Louis won by DOWM, [07:08] Ground ball pickup by DOWM Swan, Josh.
-- DOWM Turnover by DOWM O'Brien, Kyle.
06:29 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Larsen, Kyle.
05:19 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Canevari, Joe.
05:05 DOWM Shot by DOWM McClure, John, SAVE Wisner, Alexander.
05:02 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Rosenberg, Alec.
04:31 DOWM GOAL by DOWM Sabo, Kevin.

Lake Erie College 3, Dowling 15
04:31 LECM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Connor, Chris won by LECM, [04:31] Ground ball pickup by LECM Donatelli, Andrew.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Becker, Josh.
02:18 DOWM GOAL by DOWM Sutherland, Matthew, Assist by Muzio, Matthew.

Lake Erie College 3, Dowling 16
02:18 DOWM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Connor, Chris won by DOWM, [02:18] Ground ball pickup by DOWM Biondolillo, Joe.
02:05 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Biondolillo, Joe.
02:04 DOWM GOAL by DOWM Sabo, Kevin, Assist by Biondolillo, Joe.

Lake Erie College 3, Dowling 17
02:16 DOWM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Turner, Joe won by DOWM, [02:16] Ground ball pickup by DOWM Turner, Joe.
-- DOWM Turnover by DOWM Turner, Joe (caused by Dempsey, Tom).
01:36 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Dempsey, Tom.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Borowy, John.
01:21 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Piccola, Frank.
01:19 LECM Penalty on LECM Duncan, Colin (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:00 LECM Wolfe, Ian at goalie for LECM.
00:50 DOWM Shot by DOWM McClure, John, SAVE Wolfe, Ian.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Kudla, Joe (caused by Killpack, Redmond).
00:41 DOWM GOAL by DOWM Bergersen, Brandon, Assist by Sabo, Kevin.

Lake Erie College 3, Dowling 18
00:41 DOWM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Turner, Joe won by DOWM, [00:41] Ground ball pickup by DOWM Canevari, Joe.
00:25 DOWM GOAL by DOWM DeMola, Vito, Assist by Canevari, Joe.



Lake Erie College 3, Dowling 19
00:25 DOWM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Allgeier, Dan won by DOWM, [00:25] Ground ball pickup by DOWM Allgeier, Dan.
-- DOWM Turnover by DOWM O'Brien, Kyle.
00:01 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Wolfe, Ian.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 LECM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs McClure, John won by LECM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LECM Larsen, Kyle.
14:22 LECM GOAL by LECM Donatelli, Andrew.

Lake Erie College 4, Dowling 19
14:12 LECM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Allgeier, Dan won by LECM, [14:12] Ground ball pickup by LECM French, Joeyjohn.
12:58 LECM Shot by LECM Manley, Chris BLOCKED.
12:47 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Pfleger, Roy.
12:25 DOWM Clear attempt by DOWM good.
-- DOWM Turnover by DOWM.
11:51 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM French, Joeyjohn.
11:49 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
11:17 DOWM Mayeda, Ryan at goalie for DOWM.
11:14 LECM Shot by LECM Larsen, Kyle WIDE.
11:08 LECM Shot by LECM Bal, Keegan, SAVE Mayeda, Ryan.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Becker, Josh (caused by Lauria, Matthew).
11:02 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Mayeda, Ryan.
10:56 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM DeMola, Vito.
10:53 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Piccola, Frank.
10:51 DOWM Clear attempt by DOWM good.
10:06 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Abbene, Dan.
09:43 DOWM Shot by DOWM Turner, Joe HIT POST.
09:34 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Piccola, Frank.
-- DOWM Turnover by DOWM Bergersen, Brandon.
09:26 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Donatelli, Andrew.
09:22 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Jacob, Levi.
09:20 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Donatelli, Andrew.
09:18 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
09:10 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Becker, Josh.
09:07 LECM GOAL by LECM Bal, Keegan, Assist by Becker, Josh.

Lake Erie College 5, Dowling 19
09:07 LECM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Allgeier, Dan won by LECM, [09:07] Ground ball pickup by LECM Larsen, Kyle.
08:40 LECM Shot by LECM Donatelli, Andrew WIDE.
08:34 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM French, Joeyjohn.
08:20 LECM Shot by LECM Donatelli, Andrew WIDE.
07:45 DOWM Clear attempt by DOWM good.
07:41 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Turner, Joe.
07:33 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM DeMola, Vito.
-- DOWM Turnover by DOWM.
07:16 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
06:58 LECM GOAL by LECM Bal, Keegan, Assist by Kudla, Joe.

Lake Erie College 6, Dowling 19
06:58 DOWM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Connor, Chris won by DOWM, [06:58] Ground ball pickup by DOWM Swan, Josh.
-- DOWM Turnover by DOWM Swan, Josh.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Becker, Josh.
06:20 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
06:05 DOWM Clear attempt by DOWM good.
04:52 LECM White, Dylan at goalie for LECM.
05:10 LECM Shot by LECM Borowy, John, SAVE Mayeda, Ryan.
05:00 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM White, Dylan.
04:37 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Donatelli, Andrew.
03:51 DOWM Clear attempt by DOWM good.
03:05 DOWM Shot by DOWM Killpack, Redmond, SAVE White, Dylan.
02:39 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
02:36 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Harris, Matthew.
02:34 DOWM Shot by DOWM Turner, Joe HIT POST.
02:32 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Hamelinck, Zach.



-- LECM Turnover by LECM White, Dylan.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Hamelinck, Zach.
02:14 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
02:23 DOWM Shot by DOWM Muzio, Matthew HIT POST.
02:17 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Pfleger, Roy.
02:11 DOWM Shot by DOWM Muzio, Matthew BLOCKED.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM White, Dylan.
02:06 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
01:33 DOWM GOAL by DOWM Turner, Joe, Assist by Amato, John.

Lake Erie College 6, Dowling 20
01:33 LECM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Allgeier, Dan won by LECM, [01:33] Ground ball pickup by LECM Jacob, Levi.
00:57 LECM Shot by LECM French, Joeyjohn, SAVE Mayeda, Ryan.
00:54 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Mayeda, Ryan.
00:50 DOWM Clear attempt by DOWM good.
-- DOWM Turnover by DOWM Muzio, Matthew.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Hamelinck, Zach.
00:00 DOWM Ground ball pickup by DOWM Pfleger, Roy.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


